

# City of Milwaukee

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	161:	300	Version: 1						
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed				
File created:	1/18	/2017		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL				
On agenda:				Final action	n: 2/7/2017				
Effective date:									
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Fire Department to enter into an agreement with United HealthCare in connection with Community Paramedic services.								
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	AGF	AGREEMENTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT, PARAMEDICS							
Attachments:	1. Community Paramedics MOU UHC DRAFT 2016-1-20.pdf								
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action Result Ta	ally			
1/18/2017	0	COMMC	N COUNCIL		ASSIGNED TO				
1/20/2017	1	CITY CL	.ERK		DRAFT SUBMITTED				

1/20/2017	I	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/26/2017	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/7/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
2/16/2017	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

161300

## SUBSTITUTE 1

### Chair

Substitute resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Fire Department to enter into an agreement with United HealthCare in connection with Community Paramedic services.

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) to enter into an agreement with United HealthCare (UHC) in connection with Community Paramedic services and the Mobile Integrated Health (MIH) Program as it relates to UHC members. It further authorizes the proper City officials to enter into this memorandum of understanding.

Whereas, The Milwaukee Fire Department has implemented the Mobile Integrated Health Program to be proactive in its delivery of medical services to the citizens of Milwaukee by scheduling medical visits to the City's most at-risk population in an effort to reduce unnecessary 9-1-1 calls and BLS and ALS transports; and

Whereas, Community Paramedic professionals are trained in using the core modules from the North Central EMS Institute's Community Paramedic Curriculum; and

Whereas, the Milwaukee Fire Department will attempt to locate, enroll and engage UHC members into the

#### File #: 161300, Version: 1

MIH program; and

Whereas, the Milwaukee Fire Department will invoice UHC a total program cost not to exceed \$1,800 per member without the approval of UHC; and

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the attached agreement between the City of Milwaukee Fire Department and UnitedHealthcare of Wisconsin, Inc. to commence community paramedic services to UHC members, or a version substantively similar, and subject to such changes as the City Attorney may approve in negotiation with UHC, is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the City of Milwaukee.

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Yvette Rowe 01-20-17 Community Paramedics UHC Agreement 2017 - Res